THIRD AMENDMENT TO GRANT AGREEMENT BETWEEN

WISCONSIN DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES AND

OZAUKEE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING RESOURCES AND LAND MANAGEMENT

DATED JANUARY 12, 2005

PURSUANT TO SECTION 3, THE PARTIES HEREBY AMEND SECTION 1, 5 AND 7 OF THE AGREEMENT TO READ AS FOLLOWS:

1. PERIOD OF AGREEMENT:  This grant agreement shall commence upon its signing by both parties and continue until September 30, 2008, during which period all performance as described in this grant agreement shall be fully completed to the satisfaction of the Department.

5.
DESCRIPTION OF WORK:  The Grantee agrees to perform the following services to the satisfaction of the Department.  The Grantee will provide additional financial incentives to riparian landowners as outlined in the attached revised table effective June 1, 2007 in an effort to increase participation in the buffer programs which are currently funded through federal programs.  These incentives will encourage landowners to participate in the CREP riparian buffer program and thereby make the buffer program more financially attractive to landowners and provide significant environmental benefits by improving fish habitat and water quality.

7. PAYMENT:  The Department agrees to reimburse the Grantee an additional $25,000 for buffer incentives.  This amendment brings the new grant total amount to $50,000.  Funding is from the Great Lakes Protection Fund, State I.D. 370.419.

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL BE AFFECTED HEREBY.






STATE OF WISCONSIN






DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES

Date ___________________

By ____________________________________







Scott Hassett, Secretary






OZAUKEE COUNTY






DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING






RESOURCES AND LAND MANAGEMENT

Date ___________________

By ____________________________________







Andy Holschbach, Director
